
1. Lauf zum Isar-Cup 2022 So 24.04.2022 14:20
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 1  OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2008 

 Pl  Name  Zeit

 Damen A  (14)  5.5 km  165 Hm   14 P
 1(51)  2(72)  3(73)  4(52)  5(53)  6(76)  7(56)  8(68)  9(69)  10(70)  11(54)  12(57)

 13(58)  14(99)  Z

 1  Parkhomenko Oleksandra  43:31  1:09  6:06  10:27  13:02  16:42  20:37  24:53  27:33  29:07  33:08  34:38  38:22
 OLV Landshut  1:09  4:57  4:21  2:35  3:40  3:55  4:16  2:40  1:34  4:01  1:30  3:44

 39:41  42:12  43:31
 1:19  2:31  1:19

 2  Tomarovskaya Uliana  45:15  1:13  6:57  10:31  13:15  17:12  21:40  25:36  28:22  30:04  34:40  36:14  39:48

 OC München  1:13  5:44  3:34  2:44  3:57  4:28  3:56  2:46  1:42  4:36  1:34  3:34

 41:09  44:01  45:15

 1:21  2:52  1:14

 3  Ehrl Blandine  47:58  1:21  6:58  10:55  13:46  17:28  21:58  26:04  28:48  30:38  35:25  36:59  42:15
 OL Forstern  1:21  5:37  3:57  2:51  3:42  4:30  4:06  2:44  1:50  4:47  1:34  5:16

 43:38  46:43  47:58

 1:23  3:05  1:15

 4  Enborg Anna  48:41  1:13  6:59  11:18  14:19  18:51  23:21  27:22  30:38  32:21  36:46  38:31  42:32

 OC München  1:13  5:46  4:19  3:01  4:32  4:30  4:01  3:16  1:43  4:25  1:45  4:01

 43:57  47:08  48:41

 1:25  3:11  1:33
 5  Geiger Lara  53:13  1:12  7:05  11:33  14:41  19:05  24:13  28:28  31:25  34:23  39:58  41:38  46:58

 SV Mietraching  1:12  5:53  4:28  3:08  4:24  5:08  4:15  2:57  2:58  5:35  1:40  5:20

 48:30  51:50  53:13

 1:32  3:20  1:23

 6  Engl Veronika  53:16  1:25  7:13  11:35  15:09  20:19  24:37  29:12  33:00  35:17  40:17  42:09  46:47
 TSV Natternberg  1:25  5:48  4:22  3:34  5:10  4:18  4:35  3:48  2:17  5:00  1:52  4:38

 48:18  51:59  53:16

 1:31  3:41  1:17
 7  Kurth Susan  53:17  1:27  7:46  12:25  16:03  20:42  26:02  30:07  33:42  35:48  41:00  42:59  47:25

 OLA TSV Deggendorf  1:27  6:19  4:39  3:38  4:39  5:20  4:05  3:35  2:06  5:12  1:59  4:26

 48:51  51:42  53:17

 1:26  2:51  1:35

 8  Geiger Christiane  54:08  1:35  7:35  12:25  15:22  20:39  25:36  29:47  33:20  35:32  40:47  42:36  47:23
 OLA TSV Deggendorf  1:35  6:00  4:50  2:57  5:17  4:57  4:11  3:33  2:12  5:15  1:49  4:47

 48:56  52:35  54:08
 1:33  3:39  1:33

 9  Weber Petra  56:48  1:36  8:33  13:40  17:15  21:44  26:31  31:30  36:47  38:36  43:54  45:41  49:52

 SV Burgweinting  1:36  6:57  5:07  3:35  4:29  4:47  4:59  5:17  1:49  5:18  1:47  4:11

 51:44  55:03  56:48

 1:52  3:19  1:45
 10  Badia Comas Núria  61:30  1:25  7:34  12:38  16:18  21:19  27:09  34:41  38:46  41:01  46:48  48:41  53:34

 OC München  1:25  6:09  5:04  3:40  5:01  5:50  7:32  4:05  2:15  5:47  1:53  4:53

 55:18  59:42  61:30
 1:44  4:24  1:48

 11  Manoilova Olga  66:26  1:46  9:00  14:54  18:48  24:50  31:16  36:31  40:20  43:26  50:26  52:27  58:06

 OC München  1:46  7:14  5:54  3:54  6:02  6:26  5:15  3:49  3:06  7:00  2:01  5:39

 59:56  64:27  66:26

 1:50  4:31  1:59
 12  Kraus Sophie  73:06  1:15  7:01  11:02  14:17  18:54  23:50  49:14  53:41  56:08  60:44  62:39  66:58

 SV Burgweinting  1:15  5:46  4:01  3:15  4:37  4:56  25:24  4:27  2:27  4:36  1:55  4:19

 68:24  71:26  73:06
 1:26  3:02  1:40

 13  Streichert Josephine  89:57  1:29  8:37  13:22  17:03  22:10  27:45  61:08  65:36  68:06  73:51  75:57  81:32

 MTV Bamberg  1:29  7:08  4:45  3:41  5:07  5:35  33:23  4:28  2:30  5:45  2:06  5:35

 83:33  88:02  89:57

 2:01  4:29  1:55

 Burrell Teresa  Fehlst  1:38  8:31  14:03  17:34  22:48  28:35  41:08  44:51  47:38  54:00  56:14  61:11
 OC München  1:38  6:53  5:32  3:31  5:14  5:47  12:33  3:43  2:47  6:22  2:14  4:57

 -----  66:26  68:08
 5:15  1:42

 Herren A  (26)  5.5 km  165 Hm   14 P
 1(51)  2(72)  3(73)  4(52)  5(53)  6(76)  7(56)  8(68)  9(69)  10(70)  11(54)  12(57)

 13(58)  14(99)  Z

 1  Yordanov Teodor  31:43  0:54  4:48  7:29  9:22  11:59  15:04  17:46  19:46  21:04  23:59  25:06  27:39
 OC München  0:54  3:54  2:41  1:53  2:37  3:05  2:42  2:00  1:18  2:55  1:07  2:33

 28:35  30:38  31:43
 0:56  2:03  1:05

 2  Despetovic Tihomir  33:03  1:01  4:51  7:48  9:45  12:28  15:44  18:31  20:24  21:40  24:54  26:08  29:08
 OC München  1:01  3:50  2:57  1:57  2:43  3:16  2:47  1:53  1:16  3:14  1:14  3:00

 30:16  32:08  33:03

 1:08  1:52  0:55

 3  Janischowsky Lukas  34:47  1:02  5:04  7:49  9:59  12:56  16:13  19:19  21:31  22:47  26:19  27:39  30:28

 SpVgg Hainsacker  1:02  4:02  2:45  2:10  2:57  3:17  3:06  2:12  1:16  3:32  1:20  2:49

 31:34  33:42  34:47

 1:06  2:08  1:05
 4  Lehmann Mark  37:22  1:08  5:14  7:58  10:01  13:02  16:17  19:40  21:49  24:01  29:05  30:20  33:16

 - München -  1:08  4:06  2:44  2:03  3:01  3:15  3:23  2:09  2:12  5:04  1:15  2:56

 34:20  36:14  37:22

 1:04  1:54  1:08



1. Lauf zum Isar-Cup 2022 So 24.04.2022 14:20
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 2  OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2008 

 Pl  Name  Zeit

 Herren A  (26)  5.5 km  165 Hm   14 P  (Forts.)

 1(51)  2(72)  3(73)  4(52)  5(53)  6(76)  7(56)  8(68)  9(69)  10(70)  11(54)  12(57)

 13(58)  14(99)  Z

 5  Nürnberger Julian  38:04  1:15  5:53  9:19  11:36  15:03  18:30  21:43  24:52  26:22  29:51  31:08  33:54

 SV Burgweinting  1:15  4:38  3:26  2:17  3:27  3:27  3:13  3:09  1:30  3:29  1:17  2:46

 34:54  36:56  38:04

 1:00  2:02  1:08
 6  Pohl Wolfram  38:17  0:57  5:29  8:15  10:29  13:30  17:22  20:30  22:59  24:31  28:21  29:51  33:10

 TV 1894 Coburg-Neuses  0:57  4:32  2:46  2:14  3:01  3:52  3:08  2:29  1:32  3:50  1:30  3:19

 34:23  37:10  38:17

 1:13  2:47  1:07

 7  Hergert Alexander  38:26  1:38  6:05  9:00  11:13  14:38  18:10  21:48  24:18  26:36  30:00  31:09  33:59

 OLV Landshut  1:38  4:27  2:55  2:13  3:25  3:32  3:38  2:30  2:18  3:24  1:09  2:50

 35:08  37:10  38:26

 1:09  2:02  1:16
 8  Cionoiu Daniel  38:40  1:10  6:37  11:02  13:42  16:53  20:18  23:05  25:36  26:55  30:19  31:31  34:47

 TV 1894 Coburg-Neuses  1:10  5:27  4:25  2:40  3:11  3:25  2:47  2:31  1:19  3:24  1:12  3:16

 35:48  37:40  38:40

 1:01  1:52  1:00

 9  Enborg Andreas  39:12  1:04  5:28  9:25  11:59  15:54  19:50  23:04  25:24  26:47  30:15  31:36  34:39
 OC München  1:04  4:24  3:57  2:34  3:55  3:56  3:14  2:20  1:23  3:28  1:21  3:03

 35:50  38:02  39:12

 1:11  2:12  1:10
 10  Natho Ronny  39:22  1:08  5:47  8:53  11:02  13:59  17:23  22:23  24:45  26:20  29:47  31:15  34:33

 OC München  1:08  4:39  3:06  2:09  2:57  3:24  5:00  2:22  1:35  3:27  1:28  3:18

 35:49  38:12  39:22

 1:16  2:23  1:10

 11  Körner Ralph  42:13  1:04  6:16  9:54  12:38  16:01  20:05  24:05  26:25  28:05  32:32  34:06  37:22
 OLV Landshut  1:04  5:12  3:38  2:44  3:23  4:04  4:00  2:20  1:40  4:27  1:34  3:16

 38:38  41:03  42:13

 1:16  2:25  1:10
 12  Weid Uwe  43:23  1:13  6:42  10:16  12:36  17:01  21:16  24:50  27:27  29:02  32:53  34:22  38:06

 OLV Landshut  1:13  5:29  3:34  2:20  4:25  4:15  3:34  2:37  1:35  3:51  1:29  3:44

 39:34  42:02  43:23

 1:28  2:28  1:21

 13  Iarko Vitalii  46:19  1:25  6:04  9:59  12:25  16:25  20:57  24:48  28:22  30:52  35:22  37:02  41:02
 - München -  1:25  4:39  3:55  2:26  4:00  4:32  3:51  3:34  2:30  4:30  1:40  4:00

 42:31  45:24  46:19
 1:29  2:53  0:55

 14  Kozhevnikov Arist  46:29  1:11  6:44  11:06  13:43  17:22  21:30  24:55  27:44  29:53  34:06  35:45  40:47

 OC München  1:11  5:33  4:22  2:37  3:39  4:08  3:25  2:49  2:09  4:13  1:39  5:02

 42:18  45:03  46:29

 1:31  2:45  1:26
 15  Danninger Tobias  46:32  1:26  6:22  10:19  13:12  16:53  20:58  24:55  27:55  30:08  34:50  36:35  40:42

 OC München  1:26  4:56  3:57  2:53  3:41  4:05  3:57  3:00  2:13  4:42  1:45  4:07

 42:08  45:16  46:32
 1:26  3:08  1:16

 16  Kübler Hansjörg  46:55  1:24  6:57  10:46  13:32  17:45  22:22  26:04  30:03  31:49  36:07  37:43  41:33

 OC München  1:24  5:33  3:49  2:46  4:13  4:37  3:42  3:59  1:46  4:18  1:36  3:50

 42:51  45:29  46:55

 1:18  2:38  1:26
 17  Janischowsky Klemens  47:42  1:23  6:48  10:18  13:05  17:10  21:35  26:28  29:41  31:48  36:07  37:45  41:48

 SpVgg Hainsacker  1:23  5:25  3:30  2:47  4:05  4:25  4:53  3:13  2:07  4:19  1:38  4:03

 43:20  46:35  47:42
 1:32  3:15  1:07

 18  Weinig Peter  47:59  1:04  6:33  10:26  13:11  16:59  21:30  25:39  28:46  31:04  35:55  37:43  42:03

 OC München  1:04  5:29  3:53  2:45  3:48  4:31  4:09  3:07  2:18  4:51  1:48  4:20

 43:30  46:40  47:59

 1:27  3:10  1:19
 19  Lauer Linus  48:19  1:04  6:09  9:38  12:33  16:46  21:54  26:33  29:15  31:35  36:19  38:25  43:16

 SpVgg Hainsacker  1:04  5:05  3:29  2:55  4:13  5:08  4:39  2:42  2:20  4:44  2:06  4:51
 44:46  47:20  48:19

 1:30  2:34  0:59

 20  Neumüller Mathias  48:45  2:14  7:12  11:38  14:13  18:14  22:19  26:05  30:04  32:02  36:45  38:38  42:56

 OC München  2:14  4:58  4:26  2:35  4:01  4:05  3:46  3:59  1:58  4:43  1:53  4:18

 44:41  47:34  48:45

 1:45  2:53  1:11
 21  Ciobanu Alexandru  50:00  1:11  6:35  10:43  14:27  18:32  23:21  28:07  31:25  33:00  37:28  39:20  43:47

 DAV Sektion Karpaten  1:11  5:24  4:08  3:44  4:05  4:49  4:46  3:18  1:35  4:28  1:52  4:27
 45:21  48:30  50:00

 1:34  3:09  1:30

 22  Ebert Roger  51:25  1:17  7:35  11:49  15:03  19:30  24:09  27:47  31:29  33:36  38:23  40:17  44:44

 TSV Jetzendorf  1:17  6:18  4:14  3:14  4:27  4:39  3:38  3:42  2:07  4:47  1:54  4:27

 46:31  49:49  51:25

 1:47  3:18  1:36
 23  Engler Ralf  53:27  1:38  8:38  13:09  16:16  20:52  26:18  30:41  33:36  35:41  40:42  42:31  47:32

 OL Forstern  1:38  7:00  4:31  3:07  4:36  5:26  4:23  2:55  2:05  5:01  1:49  5:01

 49:02  51:55  53:27

 1:30  2:53  1:32



1. Lauf zum Isar-Cup 2022 So 24.04.2022 14:20
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 3  OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2008 

 Pl  Name  Zeit

 Herren A  (26)  5.5 km  165 Hm   14 P  (Forts.)

 1(51)  2(72)  3(73)  4(52)  5(53)  6(76)  7(56)  8(68)  9(69)  10(70)  11(54)  12(57)

 13(58)  14(99)  Z

 24  Baath Veikko  53:29  1:21  7:35  11:53  15:05  19:25  24:30  29:10  32:34  34:37  39:47  41:46  46:30

 TSV Jetzendorf  1:21  6:14  4:18  3:12  4:20  5:05  4:40  3:24  2:03  5:10  1:59  4:44

 48:11  51:44  53:29

 1:41  3:33  1:45
 25  Beierlein Uwe  55:46  1:24  8:00  12:25  15:48  20:50  25:59  30:50  34:21  36:34  41:55  43:44  48:31

 OC München  1:24  6:36  4:25  3:23  5:02  5:09  4:51  3:31  2:13  5:21  1:49  4:47

 50:18  53:58  55:46

 1:47  3:40  1:48

 26  Engl Robert  66:44  2:31  8:20  12:51  27:38  33:03  38:05  44:28  47:47  49:49  54:36  56:44  61:26

 TSV Natternberg  2:31  5:49  4:31  14:47  5:25  5:02  6:23  3:19  2:02  4:47  2:08  4:42

 62:53  65:23  66:44

 1:27  2:30  1:21

 Damen B  (23)  3.8 km  100 Hm   10 P
 1(51)  2(52)  3(53)  4(54)  5(55)  6(56)  7(57)  8(58)  9(59)  10(99)  Z

 1  Schwendemann Mona  32:32  1:29  7:55  11:46  14:17  17:21  21:21  26:40  27:58  29:55  31:09  32:32
 OLV Landshut  1:29  6:26  3:51  2:31  3:04  4:00  5:19  1:18  1:57  1:14  1:23

 2  Faltejskova Jana  37:13  1:14  8:36  12:53  15:24  19:05  24:56  30:29  32:05  34:12  35:28  37:13

 SV Mietraching  1:14  7:22  4:17  2:31  3:41  5:51  5:33  1:36  2:07  1:16  1:45

 3  Ropertz Jana  40:51  1:32  9:29  14:35  17:30  21:10  26:36  32:58  34:56  37:25  39:02  40:51

 OLV Landshut  1:32  7:57  5:06  2:55  3:40  5:26  6:22  1:58  2:29  1:37  1:49
 4  Liebl Gertrud  43:25  1:44  10:09  15:02  18:13  22:00  28:14  34:24  36:17  39:57  41:27  43:25

 TV Osterhofen  1:44  8:25  4:53  3:11  3:47  6:14  6:10  1:53  3:40  1:30  1:58
 5  Faltejskova Laura  43:55  2:05  11:10  15:55  22:53  26:16  31:06  37:08  38:54  41:09  42:35  43:55

 SV Mietraching  2:05  9:05  4:45  6:58  3:23  4:50  6:02  1:46  2:15  1:26  1:20

 6  Pühl Anne  43:58  1:27  9:57  15:27  19:02  23:10  29:16  37:11  39:06  41:34  42:47  43:58

 SpVgg Hainsacker  1:27  8:30  5:30  3:35  4:08  6:06  7:55  1:55  2:28  1:13  1:11

 7  Schöps Sabrina  45:37  1:26  11:05  16:18  20:08  24:09  29:34  36:32  38:20  42:49  44:08  45:37
 OLV Landshut  1:26  9:39  5:13  3:50  4:01  5:25  6:58  1:48  4:29  1:19  1:29

 8  Rathje-Kübler Ilka  45:40  2:06  11:32  18:43  21:24  25:22  30:47  37:54  39:49  42:16  43:43  45:40
 OC München  2:06  9:26  7:11  2:41  3:58  5:25  7:07  1:55  2:27  1:27  1:57

 9  Souckova Alzbeta  46:33  1:44  11:33  17:05  20:17  24:03  32:27  38:28  40:08  43:18  45:00  46:33

 DAV Sektion Karpaten  1:44  9:49  5:32  3:12  3:46  8:24  6:01  1:40  3:10  1:42  1:33

 10  Ebert Josephine  47:29  1:18  9:13  14:30  20:59  24:28  30:13  36:54  38:53  44:04  45:53  47:29

 TSV Jetzendorf  1:18  7:55  5:17  6:29  3:29  5:45  6:41  1:59  5:11  1:49  1:36

 11  Ahlbrecht Sarah  48:09  1:31  11:40  18:30  22:42  26:55  32:23  39:52  41:45  45:07  46:43  48:09
 SpVgg Hainsacker  1:31  10:09  6:50  4:12  4:13  5:28  7:29  1:53  3:22  1:36  1:26

 12  Danninger Alexandra  48:41  1:39  10:34  18:05  21:43  26:05  32:54  40:19  42:12  45:28  47:09  48:41
 OC München  1:39  8:55  7:31  3:38  4:22  6:49  7:25  1:53  3:16  1:41  1:32

 13  Wiegandt Lina  48:48  2:27  9:53  15:22  18:40  24:48  31:06  38:29  40:49  45:36  47:26  48:48

 MTV Bamberg  2:27  7:26  5:29  3:18  6:08  6:18  7:23  2:20  4:47  1:50  1:22

 14  Schöps Vanessa  48:53  1:26  13:45  20:43  24:27  28:33  34:00  42:10  44:06  46:18  47:26  48:53

 OLV Landshut  1:26  12:19  6:58  3:44  4:06  5:27  8:10  1:56  2:12  1:08  1:27
 15  Krämer Miriam  49:52  1:31  14:12  19:02  23:02  26:48  32:38  40:55  42:55  46:10  48:37  49:52

 SpVgg Hainsacker  1:31  12:41  4:50  4:00  3:46  5:50  8:17  2:00  3:15  2:27  1:15
 16  Bauer Iris  51:18  1:30  9:08  15:57  18:55  22:49  33:41  42:10  43:55  48:05  49:35  51:18

 TV Osterhofen  1:30  7:38  6:49  2:58  3:54  10:52  8:29  1:45  4:10  1:30  1:43

 17  Holtz Conny  51:55  1:50  13:17  19:51  24:15  29:00  35:48  43:29  45:46  48:43  50:34  51:55

 TSV Jetzendorf  1:50  11:27  6:34  4:24  4:45  6:48  7:41  2:17  2:57  1:51  1:21

 18  Schultze Andrea  53:30  1:41  10:59  17:24  20:52  25:26  30:54  44:23  46:38  49:39  51:32  53:30

 OLV Landshut  1:41  9:18  6:25  3:28  4:34  5:28  13:29  2:15  3:01  1:53  1:58
 19  Hartung Christina  55:22  1:50  10:37  18:59  22:43  26:58  37:23  45:59  47:54  52:03  53:35  55:22

 OLV Landshut  1:50  8:47  8:22  3:44  4:15  10:25  8:36  1:55  4:09  1:32  1:47
 20  Zinner Hanna  58:01  1:27  12:39  20:25  24:42  29:11  36:32  49:15  51:14  54:25  56:29  58:01

 SpVgg Hainsacker  1:27  11:12  7:46  4:17  4:29  7:21  12:43  1:59  3:11  2:04  1:32

 21  Neumaier Silke  60:54  2:08  16:54  23:05  27:09  31:28  40:34  48:19  54:27  57:25  59:09  60:54

 OLA TSV Deggendorf  2:08  14:46  6:11  4:04  4:19  9:06  7:45  6:08  2:58  1:44  1:45

 22  Natho Leonie  66:42  1:47  14:59  24:32  29:55  37:23  46:20  57:28  60:05  63:22  65:23  66:42

 OC München  1:47  13:12  9:33  5:23  7:28  8:57  11:08  2:37  3:17  2:01  1:19
 23  Pillon Floriane  80:04  2:38  39:00  45:03  48:58  53:08  62:59  71:54  73:50  76:37  78:23  80:04

 - München -  2:38  36:22  6:03  3:55  4:10  9:51  8:55  1:56  2:47  1:46  1:41

 Herren B  (20)  3.8 km  100 Hm   10 P
 1(51)  2(52)  3(53)  4(54)  5(55)  6(56)  7(57)  8(58)  9(59)  10(99)  Z

 1  Baath Ole  27:46  1:02  6:06  10:04  11:58  14:32  18:00  22:40  24:05  25:46  26:47  27:46
 TSV Jetzendorf  1:02  5:04  3:58  1:54  2:34  3:28  4:40  1:25  1:41  1:01  0:59

 2  Zoltner Helge  30:12  1:14  6:10  9:49  13:26  16:32  19:49  25:19  26:29  27:54  29:03  30:12

 OLV Landshut  1:14  4:56  3:39  3:37  3:06  3:17  5:30  1:10  1:25  1:09  1:09

 3  Blaschke Markus  31:01  1:10  7:57  11:55  14:01  16:59  20:52  25:51  27:11  28:38  29:46  31:01
 OLV Landshut  1:10  6:47  3:58  2:06  2:58  3:53  4:59  1:20  1:27  1:08  1:15

 4  Danninger Bastian  33:34  1:09  7:18  11:36  14:12  17:35  22:00  27:36  29:20  31:04  32:20  33:34
 OC München  1:09  6:09  4:18  2:36  3:23  4:25  5:36  1:44  1:44  1:16  1:14

 5  Friebe Jonas  34:34  1:15  7:53  12:03  14:26  17:06  24:01  28:34  30:10  32:19  33:26  34:34

 OLA TSV Deggendorf  1:15  6:38  4:10  2:23  2:40  6:55  4:33  1:36  2:09  1:07  1:08

 6  Miess Robert Ernst  35:56  1:17  7:46  12:04  15:05  18:10  23:16  28:37  30:33  32:57  34:13  35:56

 DAV Sektion Karpaten  1:17  6:29  4:18  3:01  3:05  5:06  5:21  1:56  2:24  1:16  1:43
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 Pl  Name  Zeit

 Herren B  (20)  3.8 km  100 Hm   10 P  (Forts.)

 1(51)  2(52)  3(53)  4(54)  5(55)  6(56)  7(57)  8(58)  9(59)  10(99)  Z

 7  Hay Jack  39:51  1:38  10:49  16:25  19:18  22:33  27:40  33:03  35:02  37:18  38:31  39:51

 OC München  1:38  9:11  5:36  2:53  3:15  5:07  5:23  1:59  2:16  1:13  1:20

 8  Werthmann Gerhard  41:09  1:36  9:54  13:50  18:48  22:09  26:15  33:51  35:24  38:13  39:42  41:09
 OLV Landshut  1:36  8:18  3:56  4:58  3:21  4:06  7:36  1:33  2:49  1:29  1:27

 9  Bohl Emil  41:25  1:24  9:50  14:24  18:07  21:30  29:00  35:03  36:51  38:58  40:13  41:25
 TV 1894 Coburg-Neuses  1:24  8:26  4:34  3:43  3:23  7:30  6:03  1:48  2:07  1:15  1:12

 10  Marquardt Tom  43:35  1:29  10:09  14:57  17:54  21:28  27:45  34:31  36:11  40:48  42:13  43:35

 OLV Landshut  1:29  8:40  4:48  2:57  3:34  6:17  6:46  1:40  4:37  1:25  1:22

 11  Friebe Christian  44:42  1:43  12:06  16:26  19:44  23:40  29:50  36:30  38:05  41:26  43:13  44:42

 OLA TSV Deggendorf  1:43  10:23  4:20  3:18  3:56  6:10  6:40  1:35  3:21  1:47  1:29

 12  Schöps Norbert  44:47  1:42  9:12  13:56  17:02  20:53  26:55  37:22  38:58  41:17  43:07  44:47
 OLV Landshut  1:42  7:30  4:44  3:06  3:51  6:02  10:27  1:36  2:19  1:50  1:40

 13  Schwanitz Jürgen  45:01  1:28  13:00  18:42  22:04  26:30  31:52  38:05  39:56  41:58  43:22  45:01
 OLA TSV Deggendorf  1:28  11:32  5:42  3:22  4:26  5:22  6:13  1:51  2:02  1:24  1:39

 14  Liebl Siegfried  45:56  2:10  9:06  13:19  15:49  19:24  34:39  40:00  41:27  43:22  44:27  45:56

 TV Osterhofen  2:10  6:56  4:13  2:30  3:35  15:15  5:21  1:27  1:55  1:05  1:29

 15  Lauer Yannis  46:47  1:20  14:14  18:02  22:16  25:08  29:49  40:45  42:24  44:29  45:32  46:47

 SpVgg Hainsacker  1:20  12:54  3:48  4:14  2:52  4:41  10:56  1:39  2:05  1:03  1:15
 16  Kümpfbeck Josef  47:41  1:26  9:57  15:37  19:24  24:26  30:19  38:55  41:16  44:00  45:44  47:41

 TV Osterhofen  1:26  8:31  5:40  3:47  5:02  5:53  8:36  2:21  2:44  1:44  1:57
 17  Dünzinger Jonas  48:49  1:27  11:27  17:30  21:31  25:38  33:45  41:39  43:52  46:07  47:23  48:49

 OLV Landshut  1:27  10:00  6:03  4:01  4:07  8:07  7:54  2:13  2:15  1:16  1:26

 18  Huber Klaus  50:43  1:35  12:54  19:36  24:17  28:44  34:17  41:06  43:05  47:14  49:15  50:43

 OLV Landshut  1:35  11:19  6:42  4:41  4:27  5:33  6:49  1:59  4:09  2:01  1:28

 19  Weigold Peter  58:44  1:38  10:16  14:44  17:48  21:32  44:54  51:34  53:07  55:26  56:54  58:44

 TV Osterhofen  1:38  8:38  4:28  3:04  3:44  23:22  6:40  1:33  2:19  1:28  1:50
 20  Bittner Tobias  64:25  1:08  7:14  12:22  14:51  18:17  50:04  56:24  59:16  61:37  63:01  64:25

 SpVgg Hainsacker  1:08  6:06  5:08  2:29  3:26  31:47  6:20  2:52  2:21  1:24  1:24

 Damen C  (11)  2.3 km  100 Hm   9 P
 1(51)  2(62)  3(63)  4(64)  5(65)  6(52)  7(77)  8(58)  9(99)  Z

 1  Baath Lena  23:54  1:28  4:31  7:40  9:08  11:35  14:16  17:41  19:17  22:35  23:54
 TSV Jetzendorf  1:28  3:03  3:09  1:28  2:27  2:41  3:25  1:36  3:18  1:19

 2  Baath Fina  26:04  1:34  4:07  6:46  9:07  12:15  14:36  19:17  20:18  24:36  26:04

 TSV Jetzendorf  1:34  2:33  2:39  2:21  3:08  2:21  4:41  1:01  4:18  1:28

 3  Krämer Antonia  27:39  1:24  3:36  7:04  8:30  11:39  15:28  20:30  21:31  26:34  27:39

 SpVgg Hainsacker  1:24  2:12  3:28  1:26  3:09  3:49  5:02  1:01  5:03  1:05
 4  Eckert Nele  28:45  2:24  8:10  10:39  12:09  16:11  18:43  23:20  24:17  27:41  28:45

 TSV Jetzendorf  2:24  5:46  2:29  1:30  4:02  2:32  4:37  0:57  3:24  1:04

 5  Bohl Ida  29:40  1:36  3:53  8:07  9:55  13:13  16:56  22:57  24:06  28:19  29:40
 TV 1894 Coburg-Neuses  1:36  2:17  4:14  1:48  3:18  3:43  6:01  1:09  4:13  1:21

 6  Schöps Anke  36:32  1:44  4:15  8:06  10:23  14:00  18:06  26:54  28:38  34:45  36:32

